Aromatic C8-C10 125 Environment Agency 2008. Compilation of data for priority

organic pollutants for derivation of Soil Guideline Values

Aromatic C10-C12 200 Environment Agency 2008. Compilation of data for priority

organic pollutants for derivation of Soil Guideline Values

Aromatic C12-C16 1499 Environment Agency 2008. Compilation of data for priority

organic pollutants for derivation of Soil Guideline Values

Aromatic C16-C21 1982 Environment Agency 2008. Compilation of data for priority

organic pollutants for derivation of Soil Guideline Values

Naphthalene 226.3 Howard et al. 1991. Environmental Degradation Rates.

Max values.

Acenaphthylene 120. Howard et al. 1991. Environmental Degradation Rates.

Max values.

Benzo(a)pyrene 1058.5 Howard et al. 1991. Environmental Degradation Rates.

Max values.

Benzo(b)fluoranthene 1219.1 Howard et al. 1991. Environmental Degradation Rates.

Max values.

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 1879.75 Howard et al. 1991. Environmental Degradation Rates.

Max values.

== Ardrossan, North Shore

Appendix G DQRA Sensitivity Analysis

Remediation Strategy G

$3240-001 Issue E

Sensitivity Analysis

Contaminant Parameter Change (%) RTL Change (%) Comment

Infiltration +25% -27%

Fi 0.00083125m/d 5.75mg/kg . an "i
Aromatic C8-C10 Infiltration -25% +36% Model is moderately sensitive to Infiltration

0.00049875m/d 10mg/kg
KoC +25% +23.6%

. 185.625L/kg 9.07mg/kg : was
Aromatic C8-C10 Kot .25% <24.9% Model is moderately sensitive to KoC

109.125L/kg 5.51mg/kg

Hydraulic Gradient +25% -21.3%

. 0.013375 5.78mg/kg ' . ae 8 .
Aromatic C8-C10 Hydraulic Gradient 25% 44.4% Model is moderately to highly sensitive to Hydraulic Gradient

0.008025 10.6mg/kg

VJ (Wy, Ardrossan, North Shore

Appendix H CAR Discharge Permit

Remediation Strategy H

$3240-001 Issue E

OFFICIAL

NY
SEPAD
Scottish Environment

Protection Agency

_  Buidheann Dion
Arainneachd na h-Alba

Construction Run-Off Permit

CAR/S/5001029

North Shore, Ardrossan

For information on accessing this document in an alternative format or language

please contact SEPA by email at equalities@sepa.org. uk

lf you are a user of British Sign Language (BSL) the Contact Scotland BSL service